

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1623/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 in CRLA No.  
1746/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

SANJIV KUMAR @ GORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(CRL)...CRLMP NO. 3892 of 2007

WITH CRL.M.P.7170/2007 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.  
Mrs. Manju Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr. Monohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
& for rr In 1623/07 Mr. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Gogna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kapoor, Addl. Adv. Gen.  
Ms. Sonia Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(Crl.) 1623/2007

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.  
Tag with SLP(Crl.)...Crl.M.P. 3892/2007.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master