

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1424 of 2009

SANJIV KUMAR @ GORA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and directions and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl.)...CRL.M.P. No.7170/2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 12/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Dagar, Adv.
Ms. Divya Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

CRL.M.P.7170/07 Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. K.G. Bhagat, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, learned counsel for the respondent-State in Criminal Appeal No.1424 of 2009 and Mr. Nitin Sangra, learned counsel for the petitioner in S.L.P.(Crl.) No....Crl.M.P. No.7170 of 2007.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parashar)
Court Master